

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF EARLY CHILDHOOD

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: TheraCare of New York, Inc.

Contractor Address: 116 West 32nd Street, 8th Floor, New York, NY 10001

Contract Number: 12DDS0729BT

Amendment Number: A2

Amount as Amended: \$33,351,000.00

Contract Term as Amended: 7/1/2012 - 6/30/2018

The contract between TheraCare of New York, Inc. (the "Contractor") and the Office of Early Childhood (the "Agency"), which was originally executed by the parties on effective date: 7/1/12 and last amended on 11/18/15, is hereby further amended as follows:

- 1. Page 1 of the contract is amended because the total maximum amount payable under this contract has increased by \$6,851,000.00 from \$26,500,000.00 to \$33,351,000.00 to fund services through 6/30/18.
- 2. The contract is extended by one year and the contract end date is changed from 6/30/17 to 6/30/18.
- 3. All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Contract amendment by their duly authorized representatives with full knowledge of and agreement with its terms and conditions.

SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

12DDS0729BT Amendment 2

The Contractor IS NOT a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 as amended.

CONTRACTOR - THERACARE OF NEW YORK, INC.	
Min De	01 / 06 /2017
JOHN CALDERON, President	Date
	•
	4.
OFFICE OF EARLY CHILDHOOD	
ALNA	1/13/17
PHETRO ROSATO, Director of Business Operations	Date
connection attionney general	
	2,23,17
ASST. / Assoc. Atterney General (Approved as to form)	Date
Yosteph Rubin	